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CITY OF ABERDEEN 
CITY COUNCIL 2026 

 
MAYOR 

Douglas Orr 
Cell: 580-3776 

City Hall: 537-3227 
dorr@aberdeenwa.gov 

 
FIRST WARD 

Melvin Taylor 
590-0207 – Cell 
533-4100 ext. 7201 – City Hall 
mtaylor@aberdeenwa.gov  

 Deb Wilson 
503-836-7924 - Cell 

  533-4100 ext. 2318 – City Hall 
dwilson@aberdeenwa.gov  

SECOND WARD 
David Gakin 
533-4100 ext. 7202 – City Hall 
dgakin@aberdeenwa.gov 
 

  Jerry Rajcich 
533-4100 ext. 2319 – City Hall 

jrajcich@aberdeenwa.gov   

THIRD WARD 
Kevin Moynihan 
533-4100 ext. 2321 – City Hall 
kmoynihan@aberdeenwa.gov 
 

  Scott Prato 
 580-3655 - Cell  

533-4100 ext. 7203 – City Hall 
 sprato@aberdeenwa.gov 

FOURTH WARD 
Carrie Hubbard 
533-4100 ext. 2324 – City Hall 
cahubbard@aberdeenwa.gov  
 

  Deb Hodgkin 
533-4100 ext. 7204 – City Hall 

dhodgkin@aberdeenwa.gov

FIFTH WARD 
Michele Nipper 
591-2585 - Cell 
533-4100 ext. 7208 – City Hall 
mnipper@aberdeenwa.gov  
 

Joshua Francy 
533-4100 ext. 2326 City Hall 

jfrancy@aberdeenwa.gov 
 

SIXTH WARD 
John Shaw 
533-4100 ext. 7207 - City Hall 
jtshaw@aberdeenwa.gov 

Sydney Swor 
533-4100 ext. 7206 – City Hall 

sswor@aberdeenwa.gov
 

General Voice Mail for All Councilmembers: (360) 533-4100 ext. 2329          
 
 

Staff Contacts: 
Ruth Clemens              Katy Williamsen 
City Administrator             Finance Director 
360 537-3233              360 537-3201 
rclemens@aberdeenwa.gov             kwilliamsen@aberdeenwa.gov 
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